

City Council Meeting

July 10, 2023 7:00 PM Fridley City Hall, 7071 University Avenue N.E.

Agenda

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Proclamations/Presentations

Approval of Proposed Consent Agenda

Approval/Receipt of Minutes

- 1. Approve the Minutes from the City Council Meeting of June 26, 2023
- 2. Receive the Minutes from the City Council Conference Meeting of June 26, 2023
- 3. Receive the Minutes of the June 21, 2023 Planning Commission Meeting

Old Business

4. Ordinance No. 1410, Amending the Fridley City Code to Add Chapter 310, Hemp THC Products and Amend Chapter 209, Fees (Second Reading)

New Business

- 5. Resolution No. 2023-75, Approving Final Plat, PS #22-03 for Roers Companies
- 6. Resolution No. 2023-77, Acknowledging the Number of Vetoes Submitted Regarding the Innsbruck North Housing Improvement Area
- 7. Resolution No. 2023-78, Initiate Street Rehabilitation Project No. ST2024-01
- 8. Resolution No. 2023-79, Authorizing Execution of Grant Agreement with Minnesota Department of Transportation for 53rd Avenue Trail and Walk Improvements Project No. ST2023-21
- 9. Resolution No. 2023-80, Approving Special Use Permit, SP #23-01 by Dreamers Child Care for the Property at 6425 Highway 65 N.E. (Ward 2)

Claims

10. Resolution No. 2023-76, Approving Claims for the Period Ending July 5, 2023

Adoption of Regular Agenda

Open Forum/Visitors (Consideration of Items not on Agenda – 15 minutes)

Regular Agenda

Public Hearing(s)

- 11. Ordinance No. 1412, Public Hearing and First Reading Proposing Updates to Fridley City Code Section 205.28, Critical Area Overlay District, Section 205.32, Shoreland Overlay District and Section 205.30, Telecommunications Towers and Facilities District to Conform with New Mississippi River Corridor and Critical Area Rules
- 12. Ordinance No. 1411, Public Hearing and First Reading Authorizing a Study and Imposing a Moratorium on the Establishment and Operation of Cannabis Businesses within the City of Fridley

Informal Status Reports

<u>Adjourn</u>

Upon request, accommodation will be provided to allow individuals with disabilities to participate in any City of Fridley services, programs, or activities. Hearing impaired persons who need an interpreter or other persons who require auxiliary aids should contact the City at (763) 571-3450.